
Ordinance 2009-7 

Town of Lynne 
Tripoli, WI  54564 

 

An Ordinance Related to 

Prohibited Places; Tobacco Products 

 
Board of Supervisors in the Town of Lynne, Oneida County Wisconsin establishes this 

ordinance pursuant to Wisconsin State Statutes, and shall replace any and all previous 

ordinances pertaining to the use of tobacco products in buildings and vehicles owned by 

the Town of Lynne. 

 

Section 1: Purpose and Authority 

The purpose of this ordinance is to establish the prohibition of the use of tobacco 

products in town buildings and vehicles for the health of all.   

 

Section 2: Prohibited Locations: 

No tobacco products shall be used at any time in the Town Hall, Town Road Shop, Town 

Fire Department and previous Town Fire Department buildings.  No tobacco products 

shall be used in any Town owned vehicle or motorized equipment including but not 

limited to trucks, construction equipment and mowing tractor. 

 

Section 3: Enforcement: 

The provisions of this ordinance can be enforced by the proper law enforcement 

authorities having jurisdiction in the Town of Lynne including but not limited to the 

Oneida County Sheriff’s Department.  Fine amounts are to be consistent with policy of 

the agency acting to enforce this ordinance. 

 

 

David Schatzley, Town Chairperson ________________________________________ 

 

 

Darrell Rice Jr., Supervisor _______________________________________________ 

 

 

Jeff Viegut, Supervisor ___________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 

Adopted September 23, 2009 


